

Approved by AICTE, Recognized by Government of Maharashtra, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University Off.: S. No. 111/1, Warje, Pune – 411 058 020-29996622/33 E-mail: principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu Regd. Off. STE Society, 19/15, Erandwane, Smt. Khilare Marg, Off. Karve Road, Pune 411 004 Web: rmdstic.sinhgad.edu

Department of First Year Engineering

Notice

All F E students are hereby informed to attend the guest lecture on 31st Jan. 2023

The Details are given below

Title: Cyber security and crime

Resource Person: Senior Police Officer Mr.D. S. Hake and Women's Police Sub-

Inspector Mrs.Jadhav.

Date :31st Jan. 2023

Time : 01.30 p.m.-03.30 p.m.

Venue : First floor Seminar Hall

FE Coordinator

F E HOD

Dr. Shikha Saxena



Approved by AICTE, Recognized by Government of Maharashtra, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University Off.: S. No. 111/1, Warje, Pune – 411 058 020-29996622/33 E-mail: principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu Regd. Off. STE Society, 19/15, Erandwane, Smt. Khilare Marg, Off. Karve Road, Pune 411 004 Web: rmdstic.sinhgad.edu

Date: 20/04/2022

Invitation Letter

To,

Senior Police Officer Mr. D. S. Hake

Women's Police Sub- Inspector Mrs.Jadhav.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We are pleased to invite you as Chief Guest for newly admitted First Year Engineering students. The guest lecture is scheduled on 31st Jan. 2023 at 01.30 pm. The topic for lecture is 'Cyber security and crime'. Your experience in this field will be helpful for our students. It is an honour to invite you as a resource person.

Thanks and regards

Yours faithfully

Dr. Shikha Saxena

F E HOD



Γ

Sinhgad Technical Education Society RMD SINHGAD TECHNICAL INSTITUTES CAMPUS

Approved by AICTE, Recognized by Government of Maharashtra, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University Off.: S. No. 111/1, Warje, Pune – 411 058 020-29996622/33 E-mail: principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu Regd. Off. STE Society, 19/15, Erandwane, Smt. Khilare Marg, Off. Karve Road, Pune 411 004 Web: rmdstic.sinhgad.edu

RMD SINHGAD TECHNICAL INSTITUTES CAMPUS

ACTIVITY REPORT A. Y. 2022-23

Report on Guest Lecture

Sr. No.	EVENT DETAILS	
1	Name of Event	A Guest lecture by Senior Police Officer Mr. D. S. Hake and Women's Police Sub- Inspector Mrs. Jadhav.
2	Institute Name	RMD Sinhgad School of Engineering
3	Date, time and Venue of Event	Offline, 2 hours sessions conducted on 31 st Jan. 2023.(First floor Seminar Hall) 01.30 p.m03.30 p.m.
4	Participants	All FE Students
5	Purpose	To aware the students about Cyber-crime and security
6	Programme Coordinator	Ms. SeemaPatil
7	Program Committee Members:	All the faculties of FE department



Approved by AICTE, Recognized by Government of Maharashtra, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University Off.: S. No. 111/1, Warje, Pune – 411 058 020-29996622/33 E-mail: principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu Regd. Off. STE Society, 19/15, Erandwane, Smt. Khilare Marg, Off. Karve Road, Pune 411 004 Web: rmdstic.sinhgad.edu

BRIEF REPORT OF THE ACTIVITY:

RMD Sinhgad School of Engineering First Year department had organized a guest lecture for the students of First Year Engineering in Offline mode. The Speaker for the lecture wasSenior Police Officer Mr. D. S. Hake and Women's Police Sub- Inspector Mrs. Jadhav.who are presently working at Warje Police station.

Thought behind this program was to provide awareness about cyber crimes and how to protect ourselves from its attack. The guests have given informative insight on different ways of cyber fraud, theft, extortion, narcotics and kidnapping used by criminals and what are the laws to protect us from such kind of crimes. Also different ways to protect ourselves from such crime and how to tackle the situation with the help of laws and help from police department.



Approved by AICTE, Recognized by Government of Maharashtra, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University Off.: S. No. 111/1, Warje, Pune – 411 058 020-29996622/33 E-mail: principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu Regd. Off. STE Society, 19/15, Erandwane, Smt. Khilare Marg, Off. Karve Road, Pune 411 004 Web: rmdstic.sinhgad.edu

Glimpses of Event:



Programme Outcomes:

Session was very interactive. Many Students asked their queries related to carrier. Overall, the session was proven to be very Motivational and educational for students.

FE Coordinator

FE HOD



Approved by AICTE, Recognized by Government of Maharashtra, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University Off.: S. No. 111/1, Warje, Pune – 411 058 020-29996622/33 E-mail: principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu Regd. Off. STE Society, 19/15, Erandwane, Smt. Khilare Marg, Off. Karve Road, Dre ShikiweiSanenanhgad.edu

Department of First Year Engineering

Date: 31/01/2023

To,

Mr. D. S. Hake

Mrs. Jadhav.

Subject: Guest Lecture on 'Cyber Security'.

Respected Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, we are presenting you vote of thanks ,to come as speaker for Guest Lecture on preparation of '**Cyber Security**'on 31st Jan. 2023, at 01.30 p.m. This guest lecture is organized by First Year Department, RMD Sinhgad Technical Institutes Campus, Warje, Pune.

In this regards, we thank you to accept our invitation as a guest for this lecture, giving us your precious time on 31st Jan. 2023 and providing our students with knowledge. This will be helpful for students to understand better.

With warm regards,

FE Coordinator

FE HOD

Dr. Shikha Saxena